# 504380398 05/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GUY GEORGES	06/23/2015	
PETER MICHAEL HUELSMANN	06/23/2015	
STEFAN DENGL	06/23/2015	
JOERG THOMAS REGULA	06/23/2015	
JOERG MOELLEKEN	06/23/2015	
HUBERT KETTENBERGER	07/27/2015	
MICHAEL MOLHOJ	07/13/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15591600	
PCT Number:	EP2015075876	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-467-2607
Email: pgolden@gene.com
Correspondent Name: GRANT KALINOWSKI

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY
Address Line 2: MS-49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32413-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT KALINOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Kalinowski/

DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment 1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment 1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment 1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment 1#page4.tif	
source=Assignment 1#page5.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

I/We, the undersigned

Guy Georges, a Belgian citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Am Berggraben 11; 82392 Habach; Germany

Peter Michael Huelsmann, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Im Sonnental 20; 82392 Habach; Germany

Stefan Dengl, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Schleissheimer Str. 44a; 80333 Muenchen; Germany

Joerg Thomas Regula, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Innerkoflerstr. 17 B; 81377 Muenchen; Germany

Joerg Moelleken, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Ossietzkystrasse 2; 80686 Muenchen; Germany

Hubert Kettenberger, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Passauer Strasse 30; 81369 Muenchen; Germany

Michael Molhoj, a Danish citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Fachnerstr. 7A; 80686 Muenchen; Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

#### **ANTI-ANG2 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE**

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

#### **European Patent Office**

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P32413-EP

European Patent

10 Nov 2014

14192524.8

Convention

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part

on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

AS	C1	3N	1	R/	C.

Dr. Guy Georges

Penzberg, / Place, Date /

Penzberg, | Place, Date (

Penzberg, Olace, Date

Dr. Joerg Thomas Regula

oerg Moelleken

Penzberg. Place, Date

Penzberg, Place, Date

Penzberg, Place, Date Dr. Hubert Kettenberger

Dr. Michael Molhoj

**ASSIGNEE** 

Place, Date

**Roche Diagnostics GmbH** 

i.V.

Werner Naser

Alexander Skolaut Mandatory

Mandatory

**REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0533** 

# File-No. R 993 / 2015

of June 23, 2015 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

- 1. Mr. Guy Georges, born September 14, 1963, resident Am Berggraben 11, 82392 Habach, identified by his Belgian passport,
- 2. Mr. Peter Michael Hülsmann, born January 27, 1977, resident Im Sonnental 20, 82392 Habach, identified by his German passport,
- 3. Mr. Stefan Dengl, born December 10, 1977, resident Schleißheimer Straße 44 a, 80333 München, identified by his German identity card,
- 4. Mr. Dr. Jörg Thomas Regula, born April 5, 1971, resident Innerkoflerstr. 17 b, 81377 München, identified by his German identity card,
- 5. Mr. Dr. Jörg Moelleken, born September 26, 1973, resident Ossietzkystraße 2, 80686 München, identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, June 23, 2015

REISNECHER SO IN WELLING

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker, Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

Skolaut ory

# File-No. R 1105 / 2015

of July 13, 2015 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

Mr. Michael Molhoj, born March 16, 1971, resident Fachnerstraße 7a, 80686 München, identified by his Danish passport.

Penzberg, July 13, 2015

NANFRED REGNECKER

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker, Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

## File-No. R 1199 / 2015

of July 27, 2015 / li

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

- 1. Mr. Dr. Hubert Kettenberger, born October 4, 1973, resident Passauer Straße 30, 81369 München, identified by his German identity card,
- 2. Mr. Dr. Werner Naser, born May 25, 1955, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, personally known to me,
- 3. Mr. Dr. Alexander Skolaut, born April 2, 1974, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, personally known to me.

Dr. Werner Naser and Dr. Alexander Skolaut are here acting on behalf of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH with its registered seat in Mannheim, HRB 3962

on the basis of the power of attorney, notarial deed no. 7 UR 1938/2013 and no. 7 UR 1936/2013, each notarized by novary Seeler in Mannheim (Notariat Mannheim VII), which was presented to me today as an original.

Penzberg, July 27, 2015

Dr. Manffed Reisnecker, Notary in Weilheim i. OB, rederal Republic of Germany

PATENT

REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 05/23/2017**